
Comments

EC No. 204-211-0 201-553-2

CAS No. 117-81-7 84-69-5

Substance 
Name DEHP DIBP

1 screw M5×40 steel black n.a.
2 shield pipe steel silver n.a.
3 pipe steel black n.a.
4 pin 3×14 steel silver n.a.
5 tightener screw steel black n.a.
6 tension block steel black n.a.
7 tensioner cover plate steel black n.a.
8 tapping screw ST4.2×9.5 steel black n.a.
9 front damper PA6-GF30 black TUV   report No.:0154284466a 001    test item No.:M006      
10 brake torsion rod spring steel gray n.a.
11 washer 5.2×20×1.2 steel silver n.a.
12 nut M5 steel black n.a.
13 spring base steel black n.a.
14 front damper spring steel black n.a.
15 main lever PA6-GF30 red TUV   report No.:0154284466a 001    test item No.:M009      
16 secondary pull-rod PA6-GF30 red TUV   report No.:0154284466a 001    test item No.:M009      
17 pin 3×9 steel silver n.a.
18 brake control rod steel black n.a.
19 brake spring steel black n.a.
20 brake strap steel silver n.a.
21 brake spring cover plate PA6-GF30 black TUV   report No.:0154284466a 001    test item No.:M006      
22 tension gear steel black n.a.
23 chain guide block steel black n.a.
24 right cover PA6-GF30 red TUV   report No.:0154284466a 001    test item No.:M009      
25 dust shield PA6-GF30 black TUV   report No.:0154284466a 001    test item No.:M006      
26 heavy block spring steel gray n.a.
27 heavy block PA6-GF30 black TUV   report No.:0154284466a 001    test item No.:M006      
28 nut M8 steel black n.a.
29 air filter lock nut PA6-GF30 red TUV   report No.:0154284466a 001    test item No.:M009      
30 air filter cover PA6-GF30 gray TUV   report No.:0154284466a 001    test item No.:M006      
31 screw M5×16 steel black n.a.
32 upper cover plate PA6-GF30 gray TUV   report No.:0154284466a 001    test item No.:M010      
33 upper heat isolation plate aluminum silver n.a.
34 side heat isolation plate aluminum silver n.a.
35 idle adjusting guide set NBR black 0,03% TUV   report No.:0154284466a 001    test item No.:M005      
36 guide flow cover PA6-GF30 black TUV   report No.:0154284466a 001    test item No.:M006      
37 tapping screw ST4.8×14 steel silver n.a.
38 washer 5 steel silver n.a.
39 starter palte PA6-GF30 white TUV   report No.:0154284466a 001    test item No.:M011      
40 start coil spring steel gray n.a.
41 start handle PA6-GF30 black TUV   report No.:0154284466a 001    test item No.:M006      
42 start stretching wire PA6-GF30 white TUV   report No.:0154284466a 001    test item No.:M011      
43 starter cover PA6-GF30 red TUV   report No.:0154284466a 001    test item No.:M009      
44 shock rubber NBR black 0,03% TUV   report No.:0154284466a 001    test item No.:M005      
45 base PA6-GF30 black TUV   report No.:0154284466a 001    test item No.:M006      
46 shock rubber gland NBR black 0,03% TUV   report No.:0154284466a 001    test item No.:M005      
47 screw steel black n.a.
48 dust cover PA6-GF30 black TUV   report No.:0154284466a 001    test item No.:M006      
49 anti-drop plate PA6-GF30 white TUV   report No.:0154284466a 001    test item No.:M011      
50 O sealing 24.7×3.55 NBR black TUV   report No.:0154284466a 001    test item No.:M006      
51 fuel cap PA6-GF30 red TUV   report No.:0154284466a 001    test item No.:M009      
52 fuel tube NBR black 0,03% TUV   report No.:0154284466a 001    test item No.:M005      
53 fuel tube circlip steel gray n.a.
54 petrol filter componets felt white TUV   report No.:0154284466a 001    test item No.:M018      
55 balancer NBR black 0,03% TUV   report No.:0154284466a 001    test item No.:M005      
56 balancer root PA6-GF30 black TUV   report No.:0154284466a 001    test item No.:M006      
57 throttle rod steel gray n.a.
58 trigger PA6-GF30 red TUV   report No.:0154284466a 001    test item No.:M009      
59 trigger torsion rod spring steel gray n.a.
60 pin6×22 steel silver n.a.
61 handle cover TPE+PA6-GF30 black 0,02% TUV   report No.:0154284466a 001    test item No.:M004      
62 trigger control rack PA6-GF30 red TUV   report No.:0154284466a 001    test item No.:M009      
63 tapping screw ST4.2×22 steel black n.a.
64 extinction switch PA6-GF30 red TUV   report No.:0154284466a 001    test item No.:M009      
65 front handle PA6-GF30 black TUV   report No.:0154284466a 001    test item No.:M006      
66 tapping screw ST4.8×16 steel black n.a.
67 scavenge nozzle PA6-GF30 black TUV   report No.:0154284466a 001    test item No.:M006      
68 pump tube PUR transparent TUV   report No.:0154284466a 001    test item No.:M012      
69 Primer bulb TPU transparent TUV   report No.:0154284466a 001    test item No.:M020      
70 Saw chain steel gray n.a.
71 Guide bar steel black n.a.
72 Scabbard HDPE black 0,02% TUV   report No.:0154284466a 001    test item No.:M001      
73 cylinder aluminum silver n.a.
74 nut M5 steel black n.a.
75 washer 5 steel black n.a.
76 washer 5 steel black n.a.
77 muffler cover plate steel black n.a.
78 muffler body steel black n.a.
79 muffler sealing plate graphite silver n.a.
80 muffler connecting screw steel black n.a.
81 screw M5×20 steel black n.a.
82 spark plug China white n.a.
83 air intake tube sealing gasket gasket gray 0,06% TUV   report No.:0154284466a 001    test item No.:M016      
84 air intake tube NBR black 0,03% TUV   report No.:0154284466a 001    test item No.:M005      
85 screw M5×12 steel black n.a.
86 hold coil steel yellow n.a.
87 cylinder sealing gasket  gasket gray 0,06% TUV   report No.:0154284466a 001    test item No.:M016      
88 piston ring steel black n.a.
89 piston aluminum silver n.a.
90 piston pin circlip steel black n.a.
91 piston pin steel silver n.a.
92 needle bearing ring steel gray n.a.
93 crank shaft components steel silver n.a.
94 needle bearing 11×15×12.5 steel gray n.a.
95 semicircular key 3×3.5×10 steel steel n.a.
96 conical spring steel gray n.a.
97 conical spreader base PA6-GF30 black TUV   report No.:0154284466a 001    test item No.:M006      
98 tapping screw ST4.8×16 steel black n.a.
99 chain shield PA6-GF30 black TUV   report No.:0154284466a 001    test item No.:M006      
100 screw M5×16 steel black n.a.
101 aeration jet PA6-GF30 black TUV   report No.:0154284466a 001    test item No.:M006      
102 aeration jet circlip steel gray n.a.
103 sponge transition block sponge white 0,02% TUV   report No.:0154284466a 001    test item No.:M019      
104 pinion rack steel black n.a.
105 screw M5×10 steel black n.a.
106 oil filter screen PA6-GF30 white TUV   report No.:0154284466a 001    test item No.:M011      
107 oil filter PA6-GF30 white TUV   report No.:0154284466a 001    test item No.:M011      
108 oil tube NBR black 0,03% TUV   report No.:0154284466a 001    test item No.:M005      
109 screw M4×14 steel black n.a.
110 oil pump aluminum silver n.a.
111 sponge transition  coil sponge white 0,02% TUV   report No.:0154284466a 001    test item No.:M019      
112 nozzle PA6-GF30 black TUV   report No.:0154284466a 001    test item No.:M006      

If your products do NOT contain any SVHC's please complete only the part number, part name, material, color (if applicable) and weight.
If your products DO contain an SVHC the information provided must also include the substance contained and the % of that substance in the product.

Supplier Name

Date:________2017.12________Signed:________________

Substances of Very High Concern (SVHC) Data Report

Zhejiang Zhongjian Technology Co., Ltd.

SVHC Candidate list update: 

Contained substance (%wt/wt)

No AL-KO Part 
Number Material Color

Part 
Weight 

(g)
Part Name

http://echa.europa.eu/web/guest/candidate-list-table

http://echa.europa.eu/web/guest/candidate-list-table


Comments

EC No. 204-211-0 201-553-2

CAS No. 117-81-7 84-69-5

Substance 
Name DEHP DIBP

Contained substance (%wt/wt)

No AL-KO Part 
Number Material Color

Part 
Weight 

(g)
Part Name

113 chain guide block PA6-GF30 black TUV   report No.:0154284466a 001    test item No.:M006      
114 double-screw bolt AYM8-M8×26-8.8 steel silver n.a.
115 shoe block steel gray n.a.
116 retainer steel gray n.a.
117 clutch spring steel black n.a.
118 clutch adjusting washer steel black n.a.
119 needle bearing 12×15×14.5 steel gray n.a.
120 clutch shell steel gray n.a.
121 sprocket steel gray n.a.
122 worm PA6-GF30 white TUV   report No.:0154284466a 001    test item No.:M011      
123 cover plate PA6-GF30 black TUV   report No.:0154284466a 001    test item No.:M006      
124 oil seal 15×28×4.5 NBR black 0,03% TUV   report No.:0154284466a 001    test item No.:M005      
125 bearing 6202D grade 15×35×11 steel gray n.a.
126 cushion block NBR black 0,03% TUV   report No.:0154284466a 001    test item No.:M005      
127 choke rod fixation root NBR black 0,03% TUV   report No.:0154284466a 001    test item No.:M005      
128 choke rod PA6-GF30 red TUV   report No.:0154284466a 001    test item No.:M009      
129 right shock block NBR black 0,03% TUV   report No.:0154284466a 001    test item No.:M005      
130 shock seat NBR black 0,03% TUV   report No.:0154284466a 001    test item No.:M005      
131 air intake tube support PA6-GF30 black TUV   report No.:0154284466a 001    test item No.:M006      
132 tie plate PA6-GF30 black TUV   report No.:0154284466a 001    test item No.:M006      
133 sealing plate of air intake support gasket gray 0,06% TUV   report No.:0154284466a 001    test item No.:M016      
134 air intake tube flange PA6-GF30 black TUV   report No.:0154284466a 001    test item No.:M006      
135 carburetor aluminum silver n.a.
136 air intake socket aluminum silver n.a.
137 air filter PA6-GF30 white TUV   report No.:0154284466a 001    test item No.:M011      
138 double-screw bolt GM5-M5×30 steel silver n.a.
139 cushion of air intake socket PA6-GF30 black TUV   report No.:0154284466a 001    test item No.:M006      
140 screw M5×50 steel black n.a.
141 right case aluminum silver n.a.
142 dust plate NBR black 0,03% TUV   report No.:0154284466a 001    test item No.:M005      
143 pin 5×10 steel silver n.a.
144 earth wire PVC black TUV   report No.:0154284466a 001    test item No.:M014      
145 left shock block NBR black 0,03% TUV   report No.:0154284466a 001    test item No.:M005      
146 screw M5×25 steel black n.a.
147 oil shield steel silver n.a.
148 washer 4 steel black n.a.
149 screw M4×8 steel black n.a.
150 screw M4×10 steel PA6-GF30 n.a.
151 flywheel assembly aluminum silver n.a.
152 nut M8×1 aluminum silver n.a.
153 O sealing 20×3.1 NBR black 0,03% TUV   report No.:0154284466a 001    test item No.:M005      
154 anti-drop plate PA6-GF30 white TUV   report No.:0154284466a 001    test item No.:M011      
155 oil cap PA6-GF30 black TUV   report No.:0154284466a 001    test item No.:M006      
156 suction tube circlip steel gray n.a.
157 suction tube 2.5×6×105 NBR black 0,03% TUV   report No.:0154284466a 001    test item No.:M005      
158 suction jet steel silver n.a.
159 left case aluminum silver n.a.
160 shield ring 35 steel gray n.a.
161 oil seal 15×35×4.5 NBR black 0,03% TUV   report No.:0154284466a 001    test item No.:M005      
162 igniter NBR black 0,03% TUV   report No.:0154284466a 001    test item No.:M005      
163 extinction conductor PVC red TUV   report No.:0154284466a 001    test item No.:M015      
164 igniter cap NBR black 0,03% TUV   report No.:0154284466a 001    test item No.:M005      
165 dust cover PA6-GF30 black TUV   report No.:0154284466a 001    test item No.:M006      
166 case body sealing gasket gasket gray 0,06% TUV   report No.:0154284466a 001    test item No.:M016      
167 damper steel black n.a.


	BKS 4540

